OUR LADY OF MT. CARMEL RELIGIOUS EDUCATION
CALENDAR - 2024-2025

MONTH SUNDAY THURSDAY
Gr.1,2,3-9:15-10:30am Gr.4,5,6 - 6:30 - 8:00pm
Gr.7& 8 -10:30 -11:45 am
SEPTEMBER | 22,29 19, 26
OCTOBER 6, 20, 27 3,10,17,24
NOVEMBER |3,10,17,24 14,21
DECEMBER 8, 15,22 5,12,19
JANUARY 5,12,19, 26 9,16, 23, 30
FEBRUARY 2,9,16,23 6, 13, 20, 27
MARCH 2,9,16,23,30 6, 13, 20, 27
APRIL 6,13, 27 3,10
MAY 4,11 1,8, 15

Classes are in Session on dates listed above:
Please note that Religious Education Classes will be in session when Public Schools have
HALF DAYS. There will be NO Religious education Classes when Public Schools are OFF.
If Public Schools are canceled due to inclement weather —
Religious Education Classes are also canceled.
It is important that Students attend ALL Religious Education Classes.

NO Religious Education Classes on the following days:

Sunday, October 13" NO Religious Education Classes — Columbus Week-end
Sunday December 1* NO Religious Education Classes — Thanksgiving Recess
Sunday, December 29" NO Religious Education Classes — Christmas Recess
Sunday, February 16™ NO Religious Education Classes — Public School Closed
Sunday, April 20™ NO Religious Education Classes — Easter

Thursday, October 31%* NO Religious Education Classes — Halloween

Thursday, November 7™ NO Religious Education Classes — P. S. Teachers Convention
Thursday, November 28™ NO Religious Education Classes — Thanksgiving Day
Thursday, December 26™ NO Religious Education Classes — Christmas Recess
Thursday, January 2" NO Religious Education Classes — Christmas Recess
Thursday, April 17" NO Religious Education Classes — Holy Thursday

Thursday, April 24" NO Religious Education Classes — Easter Recess

(OVER)



OUR LADY OF MT. CARMEL RELIGIOUS EDUCATION
PARENT MEETINGS 2024 - 2025

Wednesday, October 2, 2024 Meeting for all Religious Education
Parents/Guardians
7:00 pm - Church Hall

Wednesday, October 16, 2024 First Penance Parents Meeting
7:00pm — Church Hall

Wednesday, February 5, 2025 Confirmation Parents Meeting
7:00pm - Church Hall

Wednesday, March 12, 2025 First Holy Communion Parents Meeting
7:00pm — Church Hall

DATES for SACRAMENTS

Saturday, December 14, 2024 First Penance — 11:00am in Church
Tuesday, April 8, 2025 Confirmation Mass - 7:00 pm

Saturday, May 3, 2025 First Holy Communion — 11:00am Mass
RETREAT:

Saturday, March 1, 2024 Confirmation Retreat for 8" Grade

(Tentative) (Mandatory for all Confirmation Candidates)



